SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 573 by Senator Chabert

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 3, line 1, change "Commissioner of Multimodal Commerce" to "commissioner
- 3 of multimodal commerce" and change "such" to "the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 29, change ""Department" to "Department" and delete "and Multimodal"
- 6 and on page 4, line 1, delete "Commerce"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 18, delete "and Multimodal Commerce, as created and" and insert "as"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 16, delete "and recreated" and after "2016,", delete the
- 11 remainder of the line
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 5, delete line 17 and insert "to be composed of the offices"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 20, change "Commissioner of Multimodal Commerce" to "commissioner
- 16 of multimodal commerce"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 16, delete "and Multimodal Commerce"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 6, line 17, after "structure as" delete the remainder of the line and insert "it"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 6, line 22, change "Commissioner of Administration" to "commissioner of
- 23 administration"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 5, change "directors." to "directors, or his designee."